
North American Division

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

NAD-I North American Division (Internal) 1 0 0 290 0 00 0 000 0 0 029 00

ATUC Atlantic Union Conference 614 92 20 130,75114,983 923 20214,785 136 6,384741179 834 136 6,458130,234 20

SCIC Canada, SDA Church in 395 80 16 75,0637,435 523 1607,842 20 2,804578124 477 3 2,63674,511 30

COUC Columbia Union Conference 750 110 53 148,39121,502 1,232 29620,482 185 8,420887315 891 3 8,645147,316 690

LKUC Lake Union Conference 500 60 27 88,97210,331 455 16310,095 141 5,169407107 438 25 5,55588,796 10

MAUC Mid-America Union Conference 460 63 43 65,2439,514 215 1549,579 87 4,28843099 436 26 3,37965,243 20

NPUC North Pacific Union Conference 452 58 3 102,57918,036 492 26817,416 14 22070292 678 1 339102,257 00

PAUC Pacific Union Conference 726 90 56 218,17732,717 1,143 47933,129 254 14,1021,153197 1,305 836 13,406218,614 00

NSUC Southern Union Conference 1,187 218 50 277,37733,664 1,929 44923,541 158 7,1672,123634 1,728 135 6,779275,180 310

SWUC Southwestern Union Conference 590 108 20 121,92620,127 973 16620,659 43 4,878949196 786 87 5,287120,908 20

GUMM Guam-Micronesia Mission 37 25 0 5,889151 146 29128 0 11615 13 -1 245,760 30

5,712 904 168,460 157,656 1,228,848 8,031 1,958 7,976 113 7,586 2,366 1,038 1,251 288 1,234,397 53,44352,508Total: 0
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North American Division (Internal)

Secretary's Statistical Report  by Country - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023

Country C
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M
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m
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United States 1 0 0 290 0 00 0 000 0 0 029 00

1 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 00Total: 0
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Atlantic Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023

Organization C
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M
em

be
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'
B
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m
s

BERC Bermuda Conference 11 1 0 3,909757 14 12542 6 271170 21 0 3553,917 00

GNYC Greater New York Conference 163 33 0 33,0056,293 222 326,167 20 3,1568554 187 -2 2,82932,879 20

NYKC New York Conference 65 2 3 6,0831,005 56 20984 3 7672621 17 8 7316,031 00

ANEC Northeastern Conference 184 29 15 62,0753,387 425 704,243 36 83044458 433 38 73361,740 00

NNEC Northern New England Conference 58 5 0 5,3431,062 16 151,082 3 556336 37 2 4795,345 00

SNEC Southern New England Conference 133 22 2 20,3362,479 190 531,767 68 80413640 139 90 1,33120,322 00

614 92 14,983 14,785 130,234 923 179 741 2 834 202 136 136 20 130,751 6,3846,458Total: 0
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Canada, SDA Church in

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023

Organization C
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Code F
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M
em

be
rs

'
B
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tis

m
s

ALBC Alberta Conference 67 18 1 12,4361,267 44 26915 4 46318710 159 0 47112,385 00

BCOC British Columbia Conference 81 16 2 10,8752,561 42 242,761 5 7358016 62 3 72210,833 00

MSKC Manitoba-Saskatchewan Conference 35 3 0 4,089523 9 7433 1 182290 31 0 2234,087 30

MRTC
Maritime Conference of the Seventh-day
Adventist Church, Inc.

27 3 0 1,822787 19 9707 1 476301 8 1 4971,791 00

ONTC Ontario Conference 133 24 6 36,0181,073 336 821,341 2 17921378 179 -1 14135,659 00

QUBC Quebec Conference 44 13 7 9,3201,224 72 101,685 7 7693919 38 0 5829,252 00

NWFL SDA Church in Newfoundland and Labrador 8 3 0 5030 1 20 0 000 0 0 0504 00

395 80 7,435 7,842 74,511 523 124 578 3 477 160 20 3 16 75,063 2,8042,636Total: 0
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Columbia Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ALEC Allegheny East Conference 139 34 0 32,6342,858 108 481,934 7 8165317 101 -1 91632,542 690

ALWC Allegheny West Conference 58 8 6 11,3641,252 93 281,295 1 6292834 37 0 68111,281 00

CHSC Chesapeake Conference 72 12 8 17,6812,310 177 331,349 23 45318278 101 3 71417,412 00

MTVC Mountain View Conference 33 4 0 2,328770 42 9898 0 612512 10 -1 5522,287 00

NJRC
New Jersey Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists, Inc.

95 13 14 18,5092,833 297 153,076 10 1,37010159 95 -2 1,27518,184 00

OHIC Ohio Conference 92 11 3 13,8701,941 68 441,947 17 79114314 136 5 74013,850 00

PNAC Pennsylvania Conference 116 5 5 13,4733,387 196 373,315 12 1,7547433 71 -1 1,76913,294 00

POTC Potomac Conference 145 23 17 38,5326,151 251 826,668 115 1,99530168 340 0 1,99838,466 00

750 110 21,502 20,482 147,316 1,232 315 887 69 891 296 185 3 53 148,391 8,4208,645Total: 0

Page 1 of 1



Lake Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ILNC Illinois Conference 102 12 0 13,751185 54 18214 0 04814 71 0 013,723 10

INDC Indiana Conference 70 5 6 9,5101,529 95 251,455 14 8766516 52 0 8959,431 00

LKRC Lake Region Conference 102 7 18 31,42940 90 300 40 33020 37 24 1131,438 00

MICC Michigan Conference 163 22 2 26,4846,512 165 756,559 86 3,05521940 227 2 3,23826,452 00

WISC Wisconsin Conference 63 14 1 7,7982,065 51 151,867 1 1,2354517 51 -1 1,4117,752 00

500 60 10,331 10,095 88,796 455 107 407 1 438 163 141 25 27 88,972 5,1695,555Total: 0
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Mid-America Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023

Organization C
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Code F
or
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e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

CSTC Central States Conference 35 20 0 9,263764 34 6890 0 2693620 25 0 1149,202 20

DAKC Dakota Conference 41 4 0 3,857382 5 11221 2 129592 44 -1 2503,847 00

IWMC Iowa-Missouri Conference 107 10 0 12,0182,924 30 382,743 13 1,363855 68 0 1,49012,017 00

KSNC Kansas-Nebraska Conference 93 4 2 11,76150 19 3771 4 07414 69 24 011,790 00

MINC Minnesota Conference 80 11 10 11,0282,493 62 262,372 57 6344810 76 1 50911,078 00

RMTC Rocky Mountain Conference 104 14 31 17,3162,901 65 363,282 11 1,89312848 154 2 1,01617,309 00

460 63 9,514 9,579 65,243 215 99 430 2 436 154 87 26 43 65,243 4,2883,379Total: 0

Page 1 of 1



North Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ALAC Alaska Conference 29 5 0 3,849463 6 14518 0 33202 22 0 453,857 00

IDHC Idaho Conference of Seventh-day Adventists, Inc. 44 6 0 7,079655 21 36901 4 19628 40 -1 07,067 00

MNTC Montana Conference 35 4 1 4,128190 9 10469 0 41415 18 0 334,102 00

ORGC Oregon Conference 135 16 1 36,5985,165 239 964,933 8 017833 200 -6 1436,447 00

UCLC Upper Columbia Conference 116 10 0 27,0076,941 120 836,513 2 1022289 226 6 14326,967 00

WSHC Washington Conference 93 17 1 23,9184,622 97 294,082 0 2517335 172 2 10423,817 00

452 58 18,036 17,416 102,257 492 92 702 0 678 268 14 1 3 102,579 220339Total: 0
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Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023

Organization C
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Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ARZC Arizona Conference 78 16 12 20,7462,419 172 613,684 4 1,96727323 263 -2 1,14820,616 00

CCAC Central California Conference of SDA 131 17 4 33,9708,979 215 738,122 6 5,01512217 194 -5 5,05333,888 00

HWIC Hawaii Conference 31 2 2 6,247668 19 4659 0 174234 29 -1 1466,235 00

NVUC Nevada-Utah Conference 51 6 2 10,892896 52 12842 6 3265310 63 3 36210,863 00

NCAC
Northern California Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists

149 14 1 40,4798,474 195 837,472 13 1,68924236 258 -4 2,29540,357 00

SECC Southeastern California Conference 151 11 26 68,0804,458 281 1634,716 131 1,73227269 316 819 1,68068,913 00

SCAC Southern California Conference 135 24 9 37,7636,823 209 837,634 94 3,19916838 182 26 2,72237,742 00

726 90 32,717 33,129 218,614 1,143 197 1,153 0 1,305 479 254 836 56 218,177 14,10213,406Total: 0
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Southern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023

Organization C
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Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B
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tis
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CRLC Carolina Conference 141 35 10 25,4795,542 196 444,875 14 247248112 164 0 36725,155 00

FLRC Florida Conference 217 61 0 68,2387,360 454 727,206 33 2,569529168 432 30 2,38167,654 00

GCMC Georgia-Cumberland Conference 181 41 5 44,701941 338 93871 9 3169262 432 9 6844,157 00

GSTC Gulf States Conference 90 9 1 12,8862,697 95 402,738 22 1,1957129 64 95 1,00112,913 00

KTNC Kentucky-Tennessee Conference 105 15 2 16,4601,179 76 37781 6 45711032 84 0 64716,371 00

SALC South Atlantic Conference 151 28 32 35,6673,621 230 594,036 3 1,3116574 138 0 1,26235,530 00

SSCC South Central Conference 147 8 0 28,51612,113 185 332,828 -3 1,2678046 73 1 98228,300 90

SSEC Southeastern Conference 155 21 0 45,430211 355 71206 74 90328111 341 0 7145,100 220

1,187 218 33,664 23,541 275,180 1,929 634 2,123 31 1,728 449 158 135 50 277,377 7,1676,779Total: 0
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Southwestern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
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M
em
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ARLC Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 94 13 0 13,4774,655 69 204,047 16 1,76710831 98 2 1,87613,403 20

OKLC Oklahoma Conference 76 6 0 8,9551,782 30 142,131 1 1,0551339 84 7 1,0908,889 00

SWRC Southwest Region Conference 93 18 0 21,3664,175 258 285,436 0 5055720 81 5 42321,145 00

TXSC Texas Conference 255 66 20 66,1197,057 552 726,530 20 89574122 455 67 18165,505 00

TXCC Texico Conference 72 5 0 12,0092,458 64 322,515 6 1,4627714 68 6 1,71711,966 00

590 108 20,127 20,659 120,908 973 196 949 2 786 166 43 87 20 121,926 4,8785,287Total: 0
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Guam-Micronesia Mission

Secretary's Statistical Report  by Country - Fourth Quarter 2022
My Report 01/26/2023
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M
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Micronesia 7 1 0 1,6370 0 00 0 000 0 0 01,637 00

Guam 22 14 0 1,491151 146 29128 0 11615 13 -1 241,362 30

Marshall Islands 3 5 0 1,0920 0 00 0 000 0 0 01,092 00

Northern Mariana Islands 1 3 0 3340 0 00 0 000 0 0 0334 00

Palau 4 2 0 1,3350 0 00 0 000 0 0 01,335 00

37 25 151 128 5,760 146 15 6 3 13 29 0 -1 0 5,889 1124Total: 0
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